Brake Resistors for AC Drives
CROHM Brake Resistors Overview
CROHM brake resistors are specifically designed for use with Automation
Direct AC Drives, and can also be used  with any AC Drive up to 600V class.
CROHM resistors are designed and manufactured in the USA with ISO 9001
certification, by experts with over 75 years of experience in the industry.
This resistor lineup includes NEMA 1 offerings from 240W to 18kW, with
built in thermal overload protection and zinc plated hardware. Certifications

 • CSA listed to UL508 standard
 • CE marked
Part Number Key
BR-N1-240 W 150
Resistance
150=150Ω
5P8=5.8Ω
Watt
Braking Resistor
Type
N1=Type 1, Indoor
Power
400=0.4kW
2K8=2.8kW
Drive Usage Cross References
Refer to the online technical specifications below for a list
of compatiblity between brake resistors and VFDs sold by
AutomationDirect.
 • For GS4 series drives, see GS4 Drive Braking Components.
 • For GS10 series drives, see GS10 Drive Braking Components.
 • For GS20(X) series drives, see GS20(X) Drive Braking Components.
 • For GS30 series drives, see GS30 Drive Braking Components.
 • For Toshiba AS3 drives, see AS3 Drive Braking Components.
 • For Ironhorse ACG series drives, see ACG Drive Braking Components.
 • For Ironhorse ACN series drives, see ACN Drive Braking Components.
 • For WEG CFW500 series drives, see CFW500 Drive Braking Components.
BR-N1-240W150 BR-N1-6K5W06P4
BR-N1 Brake Resistor with
Endcap Removed
www.automationdirect.com Dynamic Braking tDBR-4
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Brake Resistors for AC Drives
CROHM Series Specifications
CROHM Braking Resistor Specifications
Type Part Number Price Power Resistance (Ω) Enclosure Frame Weight (lbs) Drawing Link
Enclosed
NEMA1
BR-N1-240W150 $156.00
240W
150
EC1
7 PDF
BR-N1-240W200 $156.00 200 7 PDF
BR-N1-240W250 $156.00 250 7 PDF
BR-N1-250W400 $156.00 250W 400 7 PDF
BR-N1-280W50 $156.00 280W 50 7 PDF
BR-N1-500W130 $234.00
500W
130
EC2
10 PDF
BR-N1-500W200 $234.00 200 10 PDF
BR-N1-720W50 $234.00
720W
50 10 PDF
BR-N1-720W85 $234.00 85 10 PDF
BR-N1-800W18P0 $234.00
800W
18.0 10 PDF
BR-N1-800W25 $234.00 25 10 PDF
BR-N1-1K1W15P0 $300.00 1.1 kW 15.0
EC3
12 PDF
BR-N1-1K2W50 $300.00
1.2 kW
50 12 PDF
BR-N1-1K2W75 $300.00 75 12 PDF
BR-N1-1K5W14P0 $366.00
1.5 kW
14.0
EC4
15 PDF
BR-N1-1K5W40 $366.00 40 15 PDF
BR-N1-1K6W10P0 $430.00 1.6 kW 10.0
EC5
18 PDF
BR-N1-1K7W30 $430.00 1.7 kW 30 18 PDF
BR-N1-2K2W06P8 $456.00
2.2 kW
6.8
EC6
14 PDF
BR-N1-2K2W08P6 $456.00 8.6 14 PDF
BR-N1-2K3W26 $496.00 2.3 kW 26 19 PDF
BR-N1-2K8W25 $602.00 2.8 kW 25 EC8 23 PDF
BR-N1-3K0W05P8 $526.00 3.0 kW 5.8
EC6
15 PDF
BR-N1-3K6W06P8 $556.00
3.6 kW
6.8 16 PDF
BR-N1-3K6W20 $638.00 20
EC9
21 PDF
BR-N1-4K0W16P0 $638.00 4.0 kW 16.0 22 PDF
BR-N1-4K7W14P7 $668.00 4.7 kW 14.7 21 PDF
BR-N1-6K5W06P4 $789.00 6.5 kW 6.4
EC12
30 PDF
BR-N1-6K9W13P6 $789.00 6.9 kW 13.6 27 PDF
BR-N1-10K8W04P3 $1,270.00 10.8 kW 4.3 EC18 50 PDF
BR-N1-13K0W06P4 $1,450.00 13.0 kW 6.4
EC24
54 PDF
BR-N1-18K0W03P7 $1,595.00 18.0 kW 3.7 69 PDF
CROHM Resistor General Specifications
Test Condition Specification
Operating Temperature – 375°C
Resistance Tolerance at 25°C ±10%